and equipment, the total amount of which exceeds one thousand (1,000) dollars, but does not exceed 

seven thousand (7,000) dollars, on non-election years or periods, or the total amount of which exceeds 

seven thousand (7,000) dollars, but does not exceed fifteen thousand (15,000) dollars, on election 

years or periods.  These purchases can be made by the Buyer by means of the informal auction 

procedure by requesting no less than three (3) quotations from suppliers or bidders in writing. 

C- Purchase of materials, printed materials, and equipment, or lease or contract of services